505072337 08/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119093

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INT	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
THE MILLER LAW OFFICES PLC			08/29/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	FLUX DRIVE, INC.			
Street Address:		23412 68TH AVE SOUTH		
City:	KENT	VASHINGTON		
State/Country:		GIUN		
Postal Code:	98032			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 7		294947		
Patent Number:		990007		
Patent Number:		471422		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		805)675-4605		
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		058035168		
Email: ste		eve@miller-law-offices.com		
Correspondent Name: STE		TEVEN J. MILLER, ESQ.		
Address Line 1: 801		01 BRICKELL AVE		
Address Line 2:	STE 900			
Address Line 4:	N	IIAMI, FLORIDA 33131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FD-MLO-REL-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN J. MILLER, ESQ.	STEVEN J. MILLER, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:		/Steven J. Miller/	/Steven J. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/30/2018		
		08/30/2018		

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

KNOW ALL PERSONS by these presents that THE MILLER LAW OFFICES PLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, located in Miami, Florida (the "Releasor"), in consideration of mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Releasor, hereby remises, releases and forever discharges FLUX DRIVE, INC., a Washington State Corporation located in Kent, WA, (the "Releasee"), its successors and assigns from the following lien created by certain security interest against FLUX DRIVE, INC.'s collateral listed in that certain Security Agreement dated 20 December 2017, granted by said FLUX DRIVE, INC., and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reels/Frames: 044540/0308; and, further with Notice of said Security Agreement filed as a UCC-1 Financing Statement with the Washington State Secretary of State. The Releasor acknowledges and declares that it has fully understood the terms of this Release, and the Releasor has signed the Release voluntarily. Releasor further acknowledges that it has sought and obtained legal advice in respect of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Releasor has executed this Release on this August day of August.

2018

RELEASOR - THE MILLER LAW OFFICES PLC

By: Steven J. Miller, Esq., Manager-Member

NOTARIZATION:

State of Florida

County of Miami-Dade

On this 29^{\pm} day of AUGUST 2018, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

PHILIP CORBIN III, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal in Miami-Dade County of the State of Florida, USA on

29/2018 . 2018. Torn A. Miller

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 046986 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 08/30/2018